< interface

interface-nrm.co.uk

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:

Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd

Olympus House, Britannia Road, Patchway, Bristol, Avon, BS34 5TA, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of the Programme for the
Endorsement of Forest Certification: PEFC ST 2002:2020 Chain of Custody of Forest and Tree
Based Products; PEFC ST 2001:2020 PEFC Trademark Rules (as amended — www.pefc.org)
Scope of the Certificate: Purchase, Storage, Sale and Distribution of PEFC Certified Timber
and Timber Based products through the PEFC Physical Separation Method.

Type of Certification: Multisite
Type of Products: 030100, 090300
Method: PEFC Physical separation method

Certificate Number: INT-PEFC-COC-002752

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

Tim Barker
Director, Interface NRM Ltd.

Certificate Start Date: 27/12/2024 UKAS

Certificate Expiry Date: 01/06/2026 PRODUCT Promoting

Issue No:1 CERTIFICATION o
4718

e The validity of this certificate can be verified on the PEFC database of registered certificates (www.pefc.org)

e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is PEFC covered.

e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the
required PEFC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton,
Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.

www.interface-nrm.co.uk



http://www.interface-nrm.co.uk/
http://www.pefc.org/

< interface

interface-nrm.co.uk

Sites covered by this Certification:

Name

Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
Avonside Insulation
Supplies Ltd
Avonside Insulation
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd (T/A
Marlborough
Building Supplies
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd
(Formally Premier
Timber and Builders
Merchant)
Avonside Insulation
Supplies Ltd
Kellaway Building
Supplies Ltd

Address

Olympus House, Britannia Road, Patchway,
Bristol, Avon, BS34 5TA, United Kingdom
Ryford Industrial Estate, Stonehouse,
Gloucestershire, GL10 3HE
99 Staple Hill Road, Fishponds, Bristol, Avon,
BS16 5AD
Unit 3A Lawrence Hill Business Centre, Saxon
Way, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9RT
4 Larch Close, Off Kembrey Street, Swindon,
Wiltshire, SN2 8YS
West End Trading Estate, Blackfriars Road,
Nailsea, Bristol, Avon, BS48 4D)
Romney Avenue, Lockleaze, Bristol, Avon, BS7
9ST
Turnpike Yard, Lower Bristol Road, Bath, BA2 9EU

176 - 180 Kellaway Avenue, Horfield, Bristol,
Avon BS6 7YL
12 Vale Lane, Hartcliffe, Bedminster, Bristol, BS3
5RU
Unit 1 Barhams Close, Wylds Road, Bridgwater,
Somerset, TA6 4DH

Unit 6a, Pucklechurch Trading Estate,
Pucklechurch, Bristol, Avon, BS16 9QH

No.1 Dewsbury Road, Fenton Industrial Estate,
Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST4 2RS

The New Yard, Blenheim Road, Marlborough,
Wiltshire, SN8 4AP

Units 1 to 2 Trow Way,
Giglis Trading Estate, Worcester, Worcestershire,
WRS5 3BX

37-38 Cwmdu Industrial Estate, Gendros,
Swansea, SA5 8JF

12 North Road, Yate, Bristol, BS37 7PA

e The validity of this certificate can be verified on the PEFC database of registered certificates (www.pefc.org)

e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is PEFC covered.

e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the
required PEFC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton,

Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.

www.interface-nrm.co.uk

Sub
Code

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017


http://www.interface-nrm.co.uk/

