

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:

Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd

Olympus House, Britannia Road, Patchway, Bristol, Avon, BS34 5TA, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of the Programme for the Endorsement of Forest Certification: PEFC ST 2002:2020 Chain of Custody of Forest and Tree Based Products; PEFC ST 2001:2020 PEFC Trademark Rules (as amended – www.pefc.org) Scope of the Certificate: Purchase, Storage, Sale and Distribution of PEFC Certified Timber and Timber Based products through the PEFC Physical Separation Method.

Type of Certification: Multisite

Type of Products: 030100, 090300

Method: PEFC Physical separation method

Certificate Number: INT-PEFC-COC-002752

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

Tim Barker

Director, Interface NRM Ltd.

Tim RC

Certificate Start Date: 27/12/2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 01/06/2026

Issue No:1







[•] The validity of this certificate can be verified on the PEFC database of registered certificates (www.pefc.org)

[•] The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is PEFC covered.

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the
required PEFC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

[•] The certificate including all copies or reproductions is property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request



Sites covered by this Certification:

Name	Address	Sub Code
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	Olympus House, Britannia Road, Patchway, Bristol, Avon, BS34 5TA, United Kingdom	001
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	Ryford Industrial Estate, Stonehouse, Gloucestershire, GL10 3HE	002
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	99 Staple Hill Road, Fishponds, Bristol, Avon, BS16 5AD	003
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	Unit 3A Lawrence Hill Business Centre, Saxon Way, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9RT	004
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	4 Larch Close, Off Kembrey Street, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN2 8YS	005
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	West End Trading Estate, Blackfriars Road, Nailsea, Bristol, Avon, BS48 4DJ	006
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	Romney Avenue, Lockleaze, Bristol, Avon, BS7 9ST	007
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	Turnpike Yard, Lower Bristol Road, Bath, BA2 9EU	008
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	176 - 180 Kellaway Avenue, Horfield, Bristol, Avon BS6 7YL	009
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	12 Vale Lane, Hartcliffe, Bedminster, Bristol, BS3 5RU	010
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	Unit 1 Barhams Close, Wylds Road, Bridgwater, Somerset, TA6 4DH	011
Avonside Insulation Supplies Ltd	Unit 6a, Pucklechurch Trading Estate, Pucklechurch, Bristol, Avon, BS16 9QH	012
Avonside Insulation Supplies Ltd	No.1 Dewsbury Road, Fenton Industrial Estate, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST4 2RS	013
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd (T/A Marlborough Building Supplies	The New Yard, Blenheim Road, Marlborough, Wiltshire, SN8 4AP	014
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd (Formally Premier Timber and Builders Merchant)	Units 1 to 2 Trow Way, Giglis Trading Estate, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR5 3BX	015
Avonside Insulation Supplies Ltd	37-38 Cwmdu Industrial Estate, Gendros, Swansea, SA5 8JF	016
Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd	12 North Road, Yate, Bristol, BS37 7PA	017

[•] The validity of this certificate can be verified on the PEFC database of registered certificates (www.pefc.org)

[•] The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is PEFC covered.

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the
required PEFC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

[•] The certificate including all copies or reproductions is property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request